
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2472
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
WASTAGE OF WATER 
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the quantity of wastage of water owing to the condition of irrigation canals in the major irrigation projects; and 

(b) The steps taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND WATER RESOURCES (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a) To (b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the house. 
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